Resolution 35-19

Resolution 36-19

# SPECIAL MEETING OF SOUTH EUCLID CITY COUNCIL

Council President Dennis Fiorelli called the meeting to order at 6:55 pm and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

## Roll Call

**Present:** Councilman Joe Frank, Council President Dennis Fiorelli, Councilman Marty Gelfand, Councilwoman Jane Goodman, Councilwoman Ruth Gray, Councilman Justin Tisdale.

Absent: Councilwoman Sara Continenza

### Legislation Requested by the Mayor & Administration

Introduced by Fiorelli

#### RESOLUTION

AMENDING RESOLUTION 32-19 DECLARING THE NECESSITY TO RENEW A TAX LEVY OUTSIDE OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE GENERAL PROVISION OF POLICE, FIRE AND OTHER SAFETY SERVICES IN THE CITY; AND REQUESTING TAX VALUATION CERTIFICATION FROM THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER; AND AN EMERGENCY. FIRST READING.

Action: Approve, Moved by Councilman Joe Frank, Seconded by Councilman Marty Gelfand.

**Vote:** Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote (**summary:** Yes = 6).

**Yes:** Councilman Joe Frank, Council President Dennis Fiorelli, Councilman Marty Gelfand, Councilwoman Jane Goodman, Councilwoman Ruth Gray, Councilman Justin Tisdale.

Absent: Councilwoman Sara Continenza

The legislation has been approved.

Introduced by Fiorelli

# RESOLUTION

REPEALING RESOLUTION 23-19 AND SUBMITTING THE QUESTION OF RENEWING AN EXISTING TAX LEVY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE GENERAL PROVISION OF POLICE, FIRE AND OTHER SAFETY SERVICES IN THE CITY, TOGETHER WITH ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES THERETO, PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.19, TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH EUCLID OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Action: Approve, Moved by Councilman Joe Frank, Seconded by Councilman Marty Gelfand.

**Vote:** Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote (**summary:** Yes = 6).

**Yes:** Councilman Joe Frank, Council President Dennis Fiorelli, Councilman Marty Gelfand, Councilwoman Jane Goodman, Councilwoman Ruth Gray, Councilman Justin Tisdale.

Absent: Councilwoman Sara Continenza

The legislation has been approved.

## Adjourn

Action: Adjourn, Moved by Councilman Joe Frank, Seconded by Councilman Marty Gelfand.

**Vote:** Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote (**summary:** Yes = 6). **Yes:** Councilman Joe Frank, Council President Dennis Fiorelli, Councilman Marty Gelfand, Councilwoman Jane Goodman, Councilwoman Ruth Gray, Councilman Justin Tisdale.

Absent: Councilwoman Sara Continenza

The Meeting Adjourned at 7 pm.

Council President

Attest:

Clerk of Council